Parks and Recreation 2,256,575   211,227   16,963
Interest on Long-term Debt 7,879,025
State ERAF 3,771,261

Total Governmental Activities 60,019,690   9,023,449   3,791,412   5,349,389

Business-type Activities:
Water Utility 2,745,091   2,373,730
Sewer Utility 1,482,842   1,538,014
Public Utility 977,281   569,044
Solid Waste Utility 565,483   695,579

Total Business-type Activities 5,770,697   5,176,367   0   0

Total Primary Government 65,790,387$   14,199,816$   3,791,412$   5,349,389$

General Revenues:
Property Taxes
Sales and Use Taxes
Motor Vehicle in Lieu Tax (Intergovernmental/Unrestricted)
Vehicle License Fee in Lieu Tax
Sales Tax in Lieu Tax
Franchise Taxes
Transient Occupancy Taxes
Real Property Transfer Taxes
Investment Income
Miscellaneous

Transfers

Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in Net Assets

Net Assets - Beginning of Year, As Previously Reported

Prior Period Adjustment

Net Assets - Beginning of Year, As Restated

Net Assets - End of Year

Program Revenues

City of Perris, California
Statement of Activities

Year Ended June 30, 2010

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.
13

Governmental Business-type
Activites Activities Total

(6,328,768)$   $   (6,328,768)$
(15,056,954) (15,056,954)

(6,791,047) (6,791,047)
(2,028,385) (2,028,385)
(7,879,025) (7,879,025)
(3,771,261) (3,771,261)

(41,855,440)   0   (41,855,440)

(371,361)   (371,361)
55,172   55,172

(408,237)   (408,237)
130,096   130,096

0   (594,330)   (594,330)

(41,855,440)   (594,330)   (42,449,770)

16,285,082   16,285,082
4,264,333   4,264,333

159,929   159,929
4,508,290   4,508,290
1,401,885   1,401,885
2,014,818   2,014,818

64,202   64,202
205,769   205,769

5,975,591   42,476   6,018,067
607,546   607,546

(140,000)   140,000   0

35,347,445   182,476   35,529,921

(6,507,995)   (411,854)   (6,919,849)

209,019,413   9,189,895   218,209,308

(561,652)   (561,652)

208,457,761   9,189,895   217,647,656

201,949,766$  8,778,041$   210,727,807$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Assets

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.
14

General Development Redevelopment
Fund Fees Agency

ASSETS
Cash and Investments 24,031,816$   24,842,885$   13,536,537$
Cash and Investments with Fiscal Agent 33,574
Receivables:

Accounts 236,500 7,500
Interest  27,762 31,644 19,310
Taxes 728,634 18,198
Loans 3,818,627
Other 128,384

Prepaids 63,839
Due from Other Funds 926,009 148,417 247,372
Due from Other Governments 58,355 218
Advances to Other Funds 5,477,846 713,635
Deposits with Other Agencies 472,537